and approximately 0.418% of the total number of issued Shares as enlarged by the issuance of the
Share Option Shares, respectively.

As at the date of this announcement, there are (i) 11,903,219,732 Shares in issue; (ii) 50,000,000
outstanding Share Options as disclosed in this announcement; and (iii) 662,000 outstanding unvested
share awards pursuant to the Share Award Scheme. Save as disclosed above, the Company has no
other outstanding securities convertible or exchangeable into Shares.

The Management Group holds an aggregate of 3,558,899,663 Shares, representing approximately
29.90% of the total number of issued Shares as at the date of this announcement.

- 7 -

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after the issuance of the Share Option Shares upon Exercise of
the Share Options (assuming that there will be no other change in the total number of issued Shares
prior to completion of the Exercise of the Share Options):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the issuance of
the Share Option Shares upon
Exercise of the Share Options

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

I. Management Group
Mr. Cai and Mr. Cai’s

Controlled Corporations
(Note 1) 2,826,255,670 23.74 2,844,255,670 23.79

Common Success (Note 2) 728,796,313 6.12 728,796,313 6.10
Mr. ZHANG Cuilong – – 8,000,000 0.07
Dr. LI Chunlei – – 6,000,000 0.05
Mr. WANG Huaiyu – – 3,000,000 0.03
Mr. WANG Zhenguo – – 3,000,000 0.03
Mr. PAN Weidong – – 3,000,000 0.03
Dr. WANG Qingxi (Note 3) – – 3,000,000 0.03
Mr. CHAK Kin Man 3,847,680 0.03 6,847,680 0.06
Dr. JIANG Hao – – 3,000,000 0.03

Sub-total of the
Management Group: 3,558,899,663 29.90 3,608,899,663 30.19%

II. Other Shareholders
Other Shareholders 8,344,320,069 70.10 8,344,320,069 69.81

Total: 11,903,219,732 100 11,953,219,732 100

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Cai is beneficially interested in 225,386,960 Shares and is deemed to be

interested in 2,600,868,710 shares through Mr. Cai’s Controlled Corporations, comprising (i) 406,904,640 Shares

(representing approximately 3.42% of the total number of issued Shares) directly held by Key Honesty, a direct

wholly-owned subsidiary of True Ally, (ii) 1,218,834,470 Shares (representing approximately 10.24% of the total

number of issued Shares) directly held by Massive Giant, a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of True Ally, (iii)

948,249,600 Shares (representing approximately 7.97% of the total number of issued Shares) directly held by True